
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF MAINE 

 
In re:         ) 
         ) Chapter 11 
Montreal Maine & Atlantic Railway Ltd.,    ) Case No. 13-10670 
         ) 

Debtor.    ) 
  
 

WHEELING & LAKE ERIE RAILWAY COMPANY’S  
WITNESS & EXHIBIT LIST FOR HEARING ON ITS 

MOTION TO ENFORCE CASH COLLATERAL ORDERS  
 
 Pursuant to this Court’s Scheduling Order as to Wheeling & Lake Erie Railway 
Company’s Motion to Enforce Cash Collateral Orders dated March 27, 2014 [D.E. #794], 
Wheeling & Lake Erie Railway Company (“Wheeling”) hereby submits the following 
Witness and Exhibit List: 
 
Witnesses: 
 

 M. Donald Gardner, Jr. 
Vice President of Finance & Administration and Chief Financial Officer of  
Montreal Maine & Atlantic Railway, Ltd. (“MMA”) and Montreal Maine & 
Atlantic Canada Co. (“MMAC”) 
 

Exhibits: 
 

 Line of Credit Agreement between Wheeling and, inter alia, the Debtor (the 
“LOC”); 

 Security Agreement provided by, inter alia, the Debtor, to Wheeling in 
conjunction with execution of the LOC; 

 UCC-1 Financing Statement pertaining to Security Agreement; 
 All borrowing base certificates and other financial reporting provided by the 

Debtor to Wheeling pursuant to the LOC and the Security Agreement; 
 All schedules, statements of financial affairs, and amendments thereto filed by 

the Debtor and/or the Trustee in this matter; 
 All financial reporting supplied to Wheeling pursuant to the terms of the 

various cash collateral orders entered by the Court in this matter [D.E. ## 51, 
98, 173, 255, 374, and 376] (including all “Summaries of Post 10/18/13 
Deposit and Remittance to Wheeling Activity”);  

 All Monthly reports filed by the Trustee in this matter or by the Monitor in the 
companion Canadian case; and 

 All deposition exhibits from the April 15, 2014, deposition of Mr. Gardner 
 All Cash Collateral Orders entered by the Court in this case [D.E. ## 51, 98, 

173, 255, 374, and 376] 
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 Transcript of the Court’s March 13, 2014 ruling on the so-called 45G Motion 
 

Wheeling reserves the right to supplement this Witness and Exhibit list on reasonable 
notice to the Trustee. 
 
 
 
Dated:  April 30, 2014   /s/ David C. Johnson     

George J. Marcus 
David C. Johnson 
Andrew C. Helman 
 
Counsel for Wheeling & Lake Erie Railway 
Company 

 
MARCUS, CLEGG & MISTRETTA, P.A. 
One Canal Plaza, Suite 600 
Portland, ME  04101 
207.828.8000 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Holly C. Pelkey, hereby certify that I am over eighteen years old and that I 
caused a true and correct copy of the above document to be served upon the parties 
electronically at the addresses set forth on the Service List set forth below on 30th day of 
April, 2014. 

 
/s/ Holly C. Pelkey     
Holly C. Pelkey 
Legal Assistant 

 

Mailing Information for Case 13-10670 

Electronic Mail Notice List 

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email 
notice/service for this case.  

 D. Sam Anderson     sanderson@bernsteinshur.com, 
acummings@bernsteinshur.com;sspizuoco@bernsteinshur.com;astewart@bernste
inshur.com;kquirk@bernsteinshur.com  

 Aaron P. Burns     aburns@pearcedow.com, 
rpearce@pearcedow.com,lsmith@pearcedow.com  

 Richard Paul Campbell     rpcampbell@campbell-trial-lawyers.com, 
mmichitson@campbell-trial-lawyers.com  

 Roger A. Clement, Jr.     rclement@verrilldana.com, 
nhull@verrilldana.com;bankr@verrilldana.com  

 Daniel C. Cohn     dcohn@murthalaw.com, njoyce@murthalaw.com  
 Maire Bridin Corcoran Ragozzine     mcorcoran@bernsteinshur.com, 

sspizuoco@bernsteinshur.com;astewart@bernsteinshur.com;acummings@bernste
inshur.com;kfox@bernsteinshur.com;kquirk@bernsteinshur.com  

 Kevin J. Crosman     kevin.crosman@maine.gov  
 Keith J. Cunningham     kcunningham@pierceatwood.com, 

mpottle@pierceatwood.com;rkelley@pierceatwood.com  
 Debra A. Dandeneau     debra.dandeneau@weil.com, 

elizabeth.hendee@weil.com;jessica.diab@weil.com;dana.hall@weil.com;victoria.
vron@weil.com  

 Joshua R. Dow     jdow@pearcedow.com, 
rpearce@pearcedow.com;lsmith@pearcedow.com  

 Michael A. Fagone     mfagone@bernsteinshur.com, 
acummings@bernsteinshur.com;astewart@bernsteinshur.com;sspizuoco@bernste
inshur.com;kquirk@bernsteinshur.com;kfox@bernsteinshur.com  

 Daniel R. Felkel     dfelkel@troubhheisler.com  
 Jeremy R. Fischer     jfischer@dwmlaw.com, aprince@dwmlaw.com  
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 Isaiah A. Fishman     ifishman@krasnowsaunders.com, 
ryant@krasnowsaunders.com;cvalente@krasnowsaunders.com  

 Peter J. Flowers     pjf@meyers-flowers.com  
 Christopher Fong     christopherfong@paulhastings.com  
 Taruna Garg     tgarg@murthalaw.com, 

cball@murthalaw.com;kpatten@murthalaw.com  
 Jay S. Geller     jgeller@jaysgellerlaw.com  
 Craig Goldblatt     craig.goldblatt@wilmerhale.com  
 Frank J. Guadagnino     fguadagnino@clarkhillthorpreed.com  
 Michael F. Hahn     mhahn@eatonpeabody.com, 

clavertu@eatonpeabody.com;dcroizier@eatonpeabody.com;jmiller@eatonpeabod
y.com;dgerry@eatonpeabody.com  

 Andrew Helman     ahelman@mcm-law.com, bankruptcy@mcm-law.com  
 Paul Joseph Hemming     phemming@briggs.com, pkringen@briggs.com  
 Seth S. Holbrook     holbrook_murphy@msn.com  
 Nathaniel R. Hull     nhull@verrilldana.com, bankr@verrilldana.com  
 David C. Johnson     bankruptcy@mcm-law.com, djohnson@mcm-law.com  
 Jordan M. Kaplan     jkaplan@zwerdling.com, mwolly@zwerdling.com  
 Robert J. Keach     rkeach@bernsteinshur.com, 

acummings@bernsteinshur.com;astewart@bernsteinshur.com;kquirk@bernsteins
hur.com  

 Curtis E. Kimball     ckimball@rudman-winchell.com, jphair@rudman-
winchell.com;cderrah@rudmanwinchell.com  

 Andrew J. Kull     akull@mittelasen.com, ktrogner@mittelasen.com  
 George W. Kurr     gwkurr@grossminsky.com, 

tmseymour@grossminsky.com;kclove@grossminsky.com  
 Alan R. Lepene     Alan.Lepene@ThompsonHine.com, 

Cathy.Heldt@ThompsonHine.com  
 Edward MacColl     emaccoll@thomport.com, 

bbowman@thomport.com;jhuot@thomport.com;eakers@thomport.com  
 Benjamin E. Marcus     bmarcus@dwmlaw.com, 

hwhite@dwmlaw.com;dsoucy@dwmlaw.com  
 George J. Marcus     bankruptcy@mcm-law.com  
 Patrick C. Maxcy     patrick.maxcy@dentons.com  
 John R McDonald     jmcdonald@briggs.com, mjacobson@briggs.com  
 Kelly McDonald     kmcdonald@mpmlaw.com, kwillette@mpmlaw.com  
 James F. Molleur     jim@molleurlaw.com, 

all@molleurlaw.com;tanya@molleurlaw.com;jen@molleurlaw.com;barry@molle
urlaw.com;kati@molleurlaw.com;martine@molleurlaw.com;Jessica@molleurlaw
.com  

 Ronald Stephen Louis Molteni     moltenir@stb.dot.gov  
 Victoria Morales     Victoria.Morales@maine.gov, 

rhotaling@clarkhillthorpreed.com,Toni.Kemmerle@maine.gov,ehocky@clarkhill
.com,Nathan.Moulton@maine.gov,Robert.Elder@maine.gov  

 Dennis L. Morgan     dmorgan@coopercargillchant.com, 
hplourde@coopercargillchant.com  
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 Stephen G. Morrell     stephen.g.morrell@usdoj.gov  
 Kameron W. Murphy     kmurphy@tuethkeeney.com, gcasey@tuethkeeney.com  
 Office of U.S. Trustee     ustpregion01.po.ecf@usdoj.gov  
 Richard P. Olson     rolson@perkinsolson.com, 

jmoran@perkinsolson.com;lkubiak@perkinsolson.com  
 Adam Paul     adam.paul@kirkland.com  
 Jeffrey T. Piampiano     jpiampiano@dwmlaw.com, 

aprince@dwmlaw.com;hwhite@dwmlaw.com  
 Jennifer H. Pincus     Jennifer.H.Pincus@usdoj.gov  
 William C. Price     wprice@clarkhill.com, rhotaling@clarkhillthorpreed.com  
 Elizabeth L. Slaby     bslaby@clarkhillthorpreed.com  
 F. Bruce Sleeper     bankruptcy@jbgh.com  
 Renee D. Smith     renee.smith@kirkland.com, brian.rittenhouse@kirkland.com  
 John Thomas Stemplewicz     john.stemplewicz@usdoj.gov  
 Deborah L. Thorne     deborah.thorne@btlaw.com  
 Timothy R. Thornton     pvolk@briggs.com  
 Mitchell A. Toups     matoups@wgttlaw.com, jgordon@wgttlaw.com  
 Jason C. Webster     jwebster@thewebsterlawfirm.com, 

dgarcia@thewebsterlawfirm.com;hvicknair@thewebsterlawfirm.com  
 William H. Welte     wwelte@weltelaw.com  
 Elizabeth J. Wyman     liz.wyman@maine.gov, eve.fitzgerald@maine.gov 
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